For purposes of computing the consolidated ratios of earnings to fixed charges:

� earnings represent income from continuing operations before income taxes and cumulative effect of accounting change, plus fixed
charges;

� fixed charges, excluding interest on deposits, include interest expense (other than on deposits) and one third of rent expense (the
proportion deemed representative of the interest factor of rent expense), net of income from subleases; and

� fixed charges, including interest on deposits, include all interest expense and one third of rent expense (the proportion deemed
representative of the interest factor of rent expense), net of income from subleases.

S-18

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Fifth Third Bancorp as of December 31, 2007, as adjusted to give effect to the
issuance of the Trust Preferred Securities and the JSNs. You should read the following table together with Fifth Third Bancorp�s consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference into the prospectus accompanying this prospectus supplement.

December 31, 2007
(In millions, except per share data) Actual Adjusted
Long-term Debt:
Senior and subordinated debt $ 10,511 $ 10,511

Junior Subordinated Notes 2,346 2,346

   % JSNs due 2068 �
6.25% Senior Notes due 2013 �  750
8.25% Subordinated Notes due 2038 �  1,000

Total long-term debt 12,857

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, $2.22 stated value, 1.3 billion shares authorized, 532.6 million shares outstanding (a) 1,295 1,295

Preferred stock (b) 9 9

Surplus 1,779 1,779

Undivided profits 8,413 8,413
Treasury stock, 47.7 million shares (2,209) (2,209)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (126) (126)

Total shareholders� equity 9,161 9,161

Total long-term debt and shareholders� equity 22,018

(a) Effective April 21, 2008, Fifth Third Bancorp increased its number of authorized shares of common stock to 2.0 billion shares.
(b) 7,250 shares of 8.0% cumulative Series D convertible (at $23.5399 per share) perpetual preferred stock with a stated value of $1,000 per

share were authorized, issued and outstanding; 2,000 shares of 8.0% cumulative Series E perpetual preferred stock with a stated value of
$1,000 per share were authorized, issued and outstanding.

S-19

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28